

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 318 of 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ...Petitioner
Versus
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 2952 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 318 of 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ...Petitioner
Versus
Sushanku Builders Ltd & Anr ...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.02.15
17:57:43 +0530

Mr Devendra S Rajapurkar, for the Petitioner.
Mr Raju Suryawanshi, for the Respondent-SRA.
Ms Neha Parte, with Vishaka Shelar, i/b Yuwraj Patil, for Respondent
No. 6.
Mr Hemant Haryan, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr Aseem Naphade, i/b Ashok Gupta, for Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 15th February 2022

PC:-

1. Mr Naphade appears for Mr Ashok Gupta, Respondent No. 8. He states that an incorrect statement was made by PG Gupta on the last occasion. The further Affidavit of the Petitioner is taken on record.

2. The Petitioner is unable to accept the statement previously made by Mr Gupta simply because that statement is now sought to be withdrawn. To be clear, it now turns out that Shop No. 17 originally offered does not exist of the area that was earlier represented.

3. List the matter on 22nd February 2022.

4. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)