

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022

Amina Mohammed Rais ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Devendra S Rajapurkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr Raju Suryawanshi, for the Respondent-SRA.

Ms Neha Parte, with Vishaka Shelar, i/b Yuwraj Patil, for
Respondent No. 6.

Mr Hemant Haryan, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr Aseem Naphade, i/b Ashok Gupta, for Respondent No. 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 28th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/05/2022 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)