

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Chief Executive Officer, SRA & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 2952 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Chief Executive Officer, SRA & Ors. ...Respondents  
And  
Sushanku Builders Ltd.  
Ashok Gupta ...Contemnors  
(Ori. Resp. no.8)

Mr. Devendra S. Rajapurkar for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Raju Suryawanshi for Respondent- SRA.  
Mr. Yuvraj Patil for Respondent No. 6.  
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. Aseem Naphade, i/by Ashok Gupta for Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Suryawanshi, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 states that the matter is pending before the Assistant Registrar (City), S.R.A. with

respect to the shop nos. 2 and 4, and that an appropriate decision will be taken by the said authority, within four weeks from today. Statement accepted.

2. Stand over to 14th June, 2022.

**MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**