

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.318 OF 2022  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.2952 of 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ..... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority  
and Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Devendra S. Rajapurkar for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.  
Mr. Amey C. Sawant i/by Mr. R.D.Suryawanshi for Respondent No.1.  
Ms. Vishakha Shelar i/by Mr. Yuwraj Patil for Respondent No.6.  
Mr. Aseem Naphade for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED : JULY 1, 2022**

**P.C.**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Petitioner that as yet decision has not been taken by the Assistant Registrar (City), SRA as so represented on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022.

2. It is submitted, the learned advocate for the SRA is not in a position to attend the Court. On the next date, clarification about the same shall be made.

3. Place the matter on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**