

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.318 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ..... Petitioner

Vs.

The Chief Executive Officer, SRA and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Devendra S. Rajapurkar for the Petitioner

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATED : JULY 26, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 The learned counsel submits that he has given notice to the learned Counsel for the Respondents. The learned counsel submits that the order dated 12.07.2022 was in fact passed in Writ Petition and not in Contempt Petition.

2 In light of that, order dated 12.07.2022 be read in Writ Petition No.318 of 2021.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**