

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.318 OF 2022

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ... Petitioner
V/s.
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Devendra S. Rajapurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Raju D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the Respondent - State.
Mr. Yuvraj D. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.6.
Mr. Sagar Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.10 – MCGM.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**
DATED : 10th AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. The learned Advocate appears for the Respondent No.10 and submits that he has not received the copy of Writ Petition along with annexures. The learned counsel for the Petitioner assures to serve a copy of the Writ Petition along with annexures to the learned counsel for Respondent No.10.
2. The learned Advocate for the SRA submits that in view of the amendment now, it is the Respondent No.10 who has to take further steps.

3. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent No.10, place the matter on 27th September 2022.

4. Today, none appears for Respondent No.8 – Developer. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioner that the Petitioner is not provided with any alternate accommodation as yet.

5. If none appears for Respondent No.8 on the next date, the Court will issue warrant against Respondent No.8.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)