

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1613 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 2952 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh

...Petitioner/  
Applicant

*Versus*

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors

...Respondents

---

Mr DS Rajapurkar, *for the Applicant/Petitioner.*

Mr Manisha Gawade, AGP, *for the Respondent-State.*

Mr Raju Suryawanshi, *for the Respondent-SRA.*

Mr Yuwraj D Patil, *with S Gowali, Hamid Mulla, for Respondent No.*

6.

---

CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 24th June 2024

PC:-

Digitally  
signed by  
SUMEDH  
NAMDEO  
SONAWANE  
Date:  
2024.06.24  
18:32:04  
+0530

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
  
2. This is an application to amend the Petition to bring on record certain subsequent developments as also certain facts which the Petitioner claims to have obtained knowledge after the institution of the Petition.
  
3. Rule is yet to be issued in this Petition. The amendment will assist in determination of all the issues that arise in this Petition. Accordingly, leave is granted to amend the Petition in terms of the schedule of amendment. The necessary amendment to be carried out within two weeks and copies of the amended Petition should be served upon the Respondents. If the Respondents wish to file their replies they should do so on or before 22nd July 2024.
  
4. List the matter on 9th August 2024. Subject to constraints of time we shall endeavour to dispose of this Petition finally at the admission stage.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**