

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION (L.) NO. 2952 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 318 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Devendra Rajapurkar for Petitioner.  
Ms. Manisha Gawde, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.  
Mr. Yuwraj Patil for Respondent No.6.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1) Learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to arrange all the proceeding chronologically i.e. as per the date of replies filed by the concerned Respondents.

This be done within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2024.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**