

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.318 OF 2022**

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.2952 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.318 OF 2022**

---

Mr. Devendra B. Rajapurkar for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Yuvraj D. Patil for Respondent No.6.  
Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar i/by Adv. Sheetal Metkari for the Respondent-BMC.  
Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for the Respondent-SRA.  
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND**  
**KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2025.**

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2025.01.07  
17:43:51  
+0530

**P.C.**:-

- 1) Learned counsel appearing for Respondent-SRA seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)