

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.318 of 2022
With
Contempt Petition (L) No.2952 of 2022
In
Writ Petition No.318 of 2022

Amina Mohammed Rais Shaikh ... Petitioner
V/s.
Slum Rehabilitation Authority
and 10 others ... Respondents.

Mr. Devendra S. Rajapurkar for the petitioner in wp 318/22.

Mr. R.D.Suryawanshi for respondent No.1.

Mr. Yuwraj Patil a/w. Neha R. Parte for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mrs.Usha Rahi, AGP for the State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the respondent No.8. Only by way of indulgence, learned counsel for the petitioner to inform Mr. Dhvani Mody who had appeared for respondent No.8 on 11th November 2022 about the next date. Additionally, respondent No.8 be informed by Advocate's notice.

2. It is made clear that despite service of notice, if respondent

No.8 does not appear and as prima-facie we find that breach has been committed by respondent No.8, we shall be left with no alternative but to proceed against respondent No.8 appropriately.

3. List the petition on **10th June 2026**.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)